UPG2035T5F
NEC's BROADBAND
GaAs MMIC DPDT SWITCH
FOR 2.4 GHz AND 5 GHz WLAN
California Eastern Laboratories
•  OPERATING FREQUENCY:
 2.4 to 2.5 GHz and 4.9 to 6.0 GHz (specified)
 2.0 to 6.0 GHz Broadband Operation (unspecified)

FEATURES
DATA SHEET
ORDERING INFORMATION
Remark To order evaluation samples, contact your nearby sales office.
 Part number for sample order: UPG2035T5F-A
NEC's UPG2035T5F is a GaAs MMIC DPDT switch
for 2.4 GHz and 5 GHz dualband Wireless LAN.
The UPG2035T5F features low insertion loss, high
isolation, and dualband operation.
DESCRIPTION
• 802.11a+b/g WIRELESS LAN
• 2.0 TO 6.0 GHz T/R SWITCHING
• 2.0 TO 6.0 GHz ANTENNA DIVERSITY SWITCHING
APPLICATIONS
PART NUMBER ORDER NUMBER PACKAGE MARKING SUPPLYING FORM
UPG2035T5F-E2 UPG2035T5F-E2-A 12-pin plastic QFN
(Pb-Free)
2035 • Embossed tape 8 mm wide
• Pin 1 indicates roll-in direction of tape
• Qty 3 kpcs/reel